

Misc DJ no.760/2025
Atul Kumar Jain vs. Sahil Nagpal and Ors.

16.10.2025

**Fresh petition filed under Contempt of Court Act
filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Vibha Jain, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. Issue notice of contempt petition to the opposite party on filing of PF and RC and through all legally permissible modes on taking steps within ten days.

Put up for appearance, reply if any and arguments with connected suit on **12.12.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/16.10.2025