

MISC DJ 760/25
ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL AND ORS.

12.12.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Present : Petitioner alongwith Ld Counsel Ms. Archana Srivastava
Ms. Vibha Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Gaurav Kohli and Sh. Rajat Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Notices issued to respondents have been received back duly served. Same are taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.02.2026**.

(Reader)
12.12.2025