

Misc DJ No. 760/25  
Atul Kumar Jain vs. Sahil Nagpal & Ors.

03.02.2026

Present: None.

Put up this matter on **11.03.2026** for further proceedings  
alongwith connected matter.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/03.02.2026

At this stage, plaintiff/applicant with Ms. Archana Srivastava, advocate and Sh. Rajat Tyagi, advocate for respondent appeared in the court whereas Ms. Vibha Jain, advocate for respondent appeared through VC. They are informed about the order passed and next date of hearing. At joint request of both the counsels, date is changed **13.03.2026**. Date of 11.03.2026 is now cancelled.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/03.02.2026