

MISC DJ No. 760/25

ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL AND ORS.

05.05.2026

Present: Petitioner with Ms. Vibha Jain and Ms. Archana  
Srivastava, Advocates.  
Sh. Rajat Tyagi, Proxy counsel for the respondent.

Rejoinder filed. Copy given.

Put up this matter on **03.07.2026** for further  
proceedings with connected main case.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/05.05.2026